WARREN COUNTY RURAL ELECTRIC
MEMBERSHIP CORPORATION

RATE SCHEDULE LPTOU-0003A

LARGE POWER SECONDARY TIME-OF-USE ELECTRIC SERVICE RATE SCHEDULE

The Warren County Rural Electric Membership Corporation (REMC) shall charge and collect
for large power time-of-use electric service on the following bases of availability, application,
character of service, monthly rate, minimum charge, rate adjustment clauses, and tax
adjustment.

AVAILABILITY:

This schedule is available to any member of Warren County Rural Electric Membership
Corporation who meets the eligibility criteria set forth herein and is located in the territory served
by the REMC.

APPLICATION:

This optional schedule is available to electric service that is metered on the secondary
side of the transformer required for lighting, power, and any other purpose with a peak
demand greater than 100 kW and less than 1,500 kW during an entire calendar year.

CHARACTER OF SERVICE:

Service under this schedule shall be three-phase, 60 Hertz, alternating current at the REMC's
available standard voltages. All electric service required on the premises by the customer will be
supplied through one meter. Service shall be for the sole use of member and shall not be resold by
member to any other person or entity.

MONTHLY RATE:

CUStOMET ChaTrZe ...ucvniiiiiiii e $100.00 per month

Purchased Power (On-Peak) Demand Charge:
On-Peak (CP) Billing Demand (@ .......cuuueeeeeneeeiineeeiieeeiieeeiieeeeieeenennns $20.35 per kW

Distribution (Maximum) Demand Charge:
Maximum (NCP) Billing Demand @............cccuveeuiieiiiiniiiiniiiineeiieeeann. $9.23 per kW



Energy Charge:

All ON-Peak KWH (@......cocviviviieicieiccccceeee st $0.075961 per kWh
AllL Off-PEak KW (@ ...t $0.065961 per kWh
All Super Off-Peak KWh (@ .....ccccooiiiiiiiiic s $0.050961 per kWh

On-Peak: 5:00 P.M. to 8:00 P.M., Monday through Friday, except holidays

Off-Peak: 8:00 P.M. to 11:00 P.M. and 5:00 A.M. to 5:00 P.M., Monday through Friday,
except holidays; 5:00 A.M. to 11:00 P.M., Saturday through Sunday

Super Off-Peak: 11:00 P.M. to 5:00 A.M., every day

MINIMUM TERM OF SERVICE:

Any member taking service under this schedule is allowed to change rates without
penalty one time and take service under a different schedule. The member must
take service under the new rate schedule for 12 months. If the member decides to
return to service under this rate schedule after the 12 month period has expired, the
member must remain on this rate schedule for 12 months.

WHOLESALE POWER AND OTHER COST ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE:

This Rate Schedule is subject to the Wholesale Power Cost Adjustment Clause set
forth in Appendix A, all other applicable Riders, and all non-recurring charges
which may be amended from time to time in the sole discretion of the Board of
Directors.

MINIMUM CHARGE:

The monthly minimum charge under this rate shall be the Customer Charge.

ON-PEAK BILLING DEMAND:

On-Peak Billing Demand is a member’s highest 15-minute (kW) usage during On-
Peak hours during the billing month.

OFF-PEAK BILLING DEMAND:

Off-Peak Demand is a member’s highest 15-minute (kW) usage during Off-Peak hours
during the billing month.

TAX ADJUSTMENT:

The amount computed at the above monthly rate as adjusted by the application of
the rate adjustment clauses shall be subject to taxes, assessments, and surcharges
imposed by any governmental authority.

TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF SERVICE:




1. a) Electric Service provided hereunder is subject to the provisions set forth in the
Warren County Rural Electric Membership Corporation’s Bylaws, Service Rules &
Regulations, and Policies, as may be amended from time to time in the sole discretion
of the Board of Directors.

b) Billing and Payment for electric Service provided under this Rate Schedule is
subject to the provisions set forth in the Warren County Rural Electric Membership
Corporation Bylaws, Service Rules & regulations, and Policies, as may be amended
from time to time in the sole discretion of the Board of Directors.

2. The rates and charges set forth in this Rate Schedule are subject to change at any
time in the sole discretion of the Board of Directors.
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